

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 287/2013

MD SHAHID ANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Walia,Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia,Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Respondents no.1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays for and is granted six weeks' time finally to do the needful. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioner within four weeks thereafter.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER