

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 287/2013

MD SHAHID ANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner who is to argue the case is
not available.

List in the month of January, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2015.11.07
14:04:06 IST

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)
Master

Reason: