

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 287/2013

MD SHAHID ANWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Triveni Potekar, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.  
Mr. Paurush Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arush Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. M.K.Maroria, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
  
Mr. N.Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Despite repeated opportunities granted for the purpose,

Digitally signed by

SHASHI SAREEN

Date: 2016.08.27

respondent No. 2 has not chosen to file any counter affidavit.

13:10:27 IST

Reason:

Learned counsel on his behalf prays four weeks' time to do the

2

needful. Time prayed for is granted subject to payment of Rs.

10,000/- as costs to be deposited in the Supreme Court Advocates'

Welfare Fund.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master