

1

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 287/2013
MD SHAHID ANWAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 03/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.
for Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Adv.
for Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vardhan, Adv.
Ms. Snehil Sonam, Adv.
for Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, on account of the fact, that the arguing counsel is not in Delhi. An adjournment has been sought for two weeks.

2

The prayer is most unreasonable.
Be that as it may, post for hearing on 20.03.2017.
It is made clear, that the matter shall not be adjourned hereinafter.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)
Assistant Registrar AR-cum-PS